HIR
"HISTORY

NORTH
ALABAMA

JACQUELYN
PROCTER REEVES



HIDDEN

HISTORY
d

NORTH
ALABAMA

JACQUELYN
PROCTER REEVES

oooooooooooooooo

||||||
SSSSS



Published by The History Press
Charleston, SC 29403
www.historypress.net

Copyright © 2010 byJacquelyn Procter Reeves
All rights reserved

First published 2010

Manufactured in the United States

ISBN 978.1.59629.752.4

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Reeves,Jacquelyn Procter.
Hidden history of North Alabama /Jacquelyn Procter Reeves,
p. cm.
ISBN 978-1-59629-752-4
1. Alabama—History, Local-Anecdotes. 2. Alabama-Biography—Anecdotes. 1. Title.
F326.6.R44 2010

976.1—dc22
2010011265

N otice: The information in this book is true and complete lo the best of our knowledge. It is
offered without guarantee on the part of the author or The History Press. The author and
The History Press disclaim all liability in connection with the use of this book.

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form
whatsoever without prior written permission from the publisher except in the case of brief
quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.


http://www.historypress.net

Contents

Preface

SCltanic

The Rise and Fall of Russel Erskine
Revenge

The Pride of Courdand

The Strange Life of the Sleeping Preacher
Stars Fell on Alabama

A Military Occupation of a Different Kind
Grady Reeves

Conspiracy!

Legacy of an Assassination

Thunderbolt of the Confederacy

Revenge at Horseshoe Bend

The Mysterious Disappearance of Granville Garth
The Ghosts on the Hill

William Clarke Quantrill

George Steele and the Marble Palace

The Ghosts of the Forks of Cypress

About the Author

17
23
27
33
39
43
53
61
69
81
87
95
103
109
115
119

127



W hat secrets lie
HIDDEN WITHIN NORTH
Alabama’s murky past?

he tranquil waters of the Tennessee
T River hide a horrible tragedy that
took place one steamy July day when co-
workers took an excursion aboard the
SCltmk. l.awrence County resident Jenny
Brooks used the skull of one of her victims
to wash her hands, but her forty-year quest
for revenge cost more than she bargained for. Granville Garth jumped
to his watery grave with a pocketful of secrets did anyone collect the
$10,000 reward for the return of the papers he took with him? Historian
Jacquelyn Procter Reeves transports readers deep into the shadows of
the past to learn about the secret of George Steele’s will, the truth behind
the night the “Stars Fell on Alabama” and the story of the Lawrence
County boys who died in the Goliad Massacre. Learn these secrets
and many more in Hidden History of North Alabama.



