HIDDEN HISTORY of NORTH ALABAMA



JACQUELYN
PROCTER REEVES

HIDDEN HISTORY of NORTH ALABAMA

JACQUELYN PROCTER REEVES



Published by The History Press Charleston, SC 29403 www.historypress.net

Copyright © 2010 by Jacquelyn Procter Reeves
All rights reserved

First published 2010

Manufactured in the United States

ISBN 978.1.59629.752.4

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Reeves, Jacquelyn Procter. Hidden history of North Alabama / Jacquelyn Procter Reeves. p. cm.

ISBN 978-1-59629-752-4

 Alabama--History, Local--Anecdotes. 2. Alabama--Biography--Anecdotes. I. Title. F326.6.R44 2010 976.1--dc22 2010011265

Notice: The information in this book is true and complete to the best of our knowledge. It is offered without guarantee on the part of the author or The History Press. The author and The History Press disclaim all liability in connection with the use of this book.

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form—whatsoever without prior written permission from the publisher except in the case of brief quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.

Contents

Preface	9
SCItanic	11
The Rise and Fall of Russel Erskine	17
Revenge	23
The Pride of Courtland	27
The Strange Life of the Sleeping Preacher	33
Stars Fell on Alabama	39
A Military Occupation of a Different Kind	43
Grady Reeves	53
Conspiracy!	61
Legacy of an Assassination	69
Thunderbolt of the Confederacy	81
Revenge at Horseshoe Bend	87
The Mysterious Disappearance of Granville Garth	95
The Ghosts on the Hill	103
William Clarke Quantrill	109
George Steele and the Marble Palace	115
The Ghosts of the Forks of Cypress	119
About the Author	127







WHAT SECRETS LIE HIDDEN WITHIN NORTH ALABAMA'S MURKY PAST?

The tranquil waters of the Tennessee River hide a horrible tragedy that took place one steamy July day when coworkers took an excursion aboard the SCItanic. Lawrence County resident Jenny Brooks used the skull of one of her victims to wash her hands, but her forty-year quest

for revenge cost more than she bargained for. Granville Garth jumped to his watery grave with a pocketful of secrets did anyone collect the \$10,000 reward for the return of the papers he took with him? Historian Jacquelyn Procter Reeves transports readers deep into the shadows of the past to learn about the secret of George Steele's will, the truth behind the night the "Stars Fell on Alabama" and the story of the Lawrence County boys who died in the Goliad Massacre. Learn these secrets and many more in Hidden History of North Alabama.

